

SB0473/499035/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 473  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Vested”; strike beginning with “and” in line 6 down through “date” in line 7; in line 7, strike “a member” and substitute “certain members”; in line 8, strike “is a” and substitute “serve as”; in line 9, strike “attendant” and substitute “attendants”; and strike beginning with “and” in line 9 down through “date” in line 10 and substitute “; providing for the application of certain provisions of this Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, after the semicolon insert “OR”.

On page 2, in line 5, after the second bracket insert “AND”; and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 27, after “who” insert “;”

(I);

in the same line, strike “is” and substitute “SERVED AS”; and strike beginning with “AND” in line 27 down through “2016” in line 29 and substitute “;”

(II) SEPARATED FROM EMPLOYMENT AS A MAXIMUM SECURITY ATTENDANT AT THE CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER BEFORE JULY 1, 2016; AND

(Over)

(III) DOES NOT RESUME EMPLOYMENT IN A POSITION ELIGIBLE FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, before line 1, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the provisions of this Act relating to a normal service retirement under § 25-401 of the State Personnel and Pensions Article shall be construed to apply only prospectively to an individual who retires on or after the effective date of this Act and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect on or application to an individual who retires before the effective date of this Act."

and in line 1, strike "2." and substitute "3.".